
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, February 7, 2025 - Sunday, February 16, 2025 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:57 PM on February 7 

Parashat Beshalach 5785 

Torah Portion: Exodus 13:17-17:16 

Haftarah: Judges 4:4-5:31 
 

Friday, February 7, 2025 at 6:15 PM 

 
Combined Family Shabbat Service at Temple Beth El with Rabbinic Intern David Malamud 

Dairy Potluck Dinner 
 

Saturday, February 8, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service with Rabbinic Intern David Malamud 

Kiddush sponsored by Peter & Nancy Kudan and Ronni Shelley in memory of Sylvia Kudan 
 

Sunday, February 9, 2025 at 9:15 AM 

Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El 
 

Sunday, February 9, 2025 at 11:00 AM  

There will be a memorial service officiated by Rabbi Boaz Marmon at Shaaray Tefila for Dorothy 

Chary-Morrissey. Congregation Shaaray Tefila and Sisterhood extend deepest sympathy and prayers 

to Dolly’s family and friends.  

If you are unable to join in-person, please attend via Zoom: Click Here! 

Meeting ID: 299 063 0061 
 

Thursday, February 13, 2025 at 10:00 AM 

Bog Meadow Brook Nature Trail Walk  

Please contact Mark or Katie as soon as possible so we can let the preserve know how 

many are planning to attend.  
 

Saturday, February 15, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

February 2 – February 8 (Shevat 4 – Shevat 10) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Jacob Hafter Sunday 02/02/2025 Shevat 4, 5785 

George Koble Sunday 02/02/2025 Shevat 4, 5785 

Rachel Kugel Monday 02/02/2025 Shevat 5, 5785 

Samuel Saidel Monday 02/02/2025 Shevat 5, 5785 

Kevin Berkowitz Tuesday 02/04/2025 Shevat 6, 5785 

Jack Smith Tuesday 02/04/2025 Shevat 6, 5785 

Joel (Yacheil Mendel) Grubert Wednesday 02/05/2025 Shevat 7, 5785 

Elaine Levy Wednesday 02/05/2025 Shevat 7, 5785 

Samuel Weiss Wednesday 02/05/2025 Shevat 7, 5785 

Berdie Yafa Wednesday 02/05/2025 Shevat 7, 5785 

Edward Gaffin Thursday 02/06/2025 Shevat 8, 5785 

https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.13.17-17.16?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Judges.4.4-5.31?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2990630061?omn=85376761604


Chayeh Kobel Thursday 02/06/2025 Shevat 8, 5785 

Sylvia Kudan Thursday 02/06/2025 Shevat 8, 5785 

Sabina Landau Thursday 02/06/2025 Shevat 8, 5785 

Isidore Alkes Friday 02/07/2025 Shevat 9, 5785 

Charles Ginsburg Friday 02/07/2025 Shevat 9, 5785 

Carol Mauro Friday 02/07/2025 Shevat 9, 5785 

Molly Rodman Friday 02/07/2025 Shevat 9, 5785 

Louis Rosenblum Friday 02/07/2025 Shevat 9, 5785 

Phyliss Feigenbaum Saturday 02/08/2025 Shevat 10, 5785 

Abraham Rudnick Saturday 02/08/2025 Shevat 10, 5785 
 

February 9 – February 15 (Shevat 11 – Shevat 17) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Tillie Singer Sunday 02/09/2025 Shevat 11, 5785 

Ruth Spaulding Sunday 02/09/2025 Shevat 11, 5785 

Abraham Green Monday 02/10/2025 Shevat 12, 5785 

Lawrence (Bud) Kantrowitz Monday 02/10/2025 Shevat 12, 5785 

Rose Cohen Tuesday 02/11/2025 Shevat 13, 5785 

Sarah Kaplan Tuesday 02/11/2025 Shevat 13, 5785 

Anna Cohen Wednesday 02/12/2025 Shevat 14, 5785 

Ida Jacobs Wednesday 02/12/2025 Shevat 14, 5785 

Frederick Lapper Wednesday 02/12/2025 Shevat 14, 5785 

Abram Brown Thursday 02/13/2025 Shevat 15, 5785 

Molly Firestein Friday 02/14/2025 Shevat 16, 5785 

Rita Housman Friday 02/14/2025 Shevat 16, 5785 

Samuel Halpin Saturday 02/15/2025 Shevat 17, 5785 

William Kanoff Saturday 02/15/2025 Shevat 17, 5785 

Louis Kent Saturday 02/15/2025 Shevat 17, 5785 

Irving Matlow Saturday 02/15/2025 Shevat 17, 5785 

Edith Novitsky Saturday 02/15/2025 Shevat 17, 5785 
 

 


